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 COURT i\IE)TlCE
(U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

; IN THE COURT OF Chandna Bhatti :
I Civil Judge (Junior Division)-13 Jalandhar I

i, ' , Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other

~ case mformatlon is available on mmgggm

g 1. Baba Bhagwant Bhajan Singh age about 63 years son/chela of Baba Jaswant:
Singh. !

2. Har Mohinder Kaur W/o Baba Bhagwant Bhajan Singh |

3. Gurudwara Sahib Shri Nirmal Takht, Babab Budha Ji Branch through baba
Bhagwant Bhajan Singh.

4. Baba Budha Sahib Ji Charitable Trust, through Baba Bhagwant Bhajan Smgh
Chairman/Trustee R/o Village Dakoha Tehsil and District Jalandhar. i

! ...Plaintiffs

Versus '

' 1. Gurinder Singh s/o Sukhchain Singh s/o Udham Singh

| Harminder Kaur d/o Sukhchain Singh s/o Udham Singh
Ruban D/o Sukhpal Singh S/o Sukhchain Singh
Ajaypal Singh S/o Sukhpal Singh s/o Sukhchain Singh |
Surinder Kaur d/o Raghvir Singh s/o Udham Singh

& WK

&

6. Bal Inder Patrtap Singh

7. Maninder Partap Singh sons of Raghvir singh
8. Sangeeta Kaur d/o Raghvir Singh

9. Dharamvir Singh s/o Shiv Ram

10. Hoshiar Singh s/o Madho Ram

11. Raj Kumari w/o Janak Raj s/o Charan Dass i

|

|

i 12. Amarjit Singh s/o Sarwan Singh !
. 13.Mewa Singh s/o Santa Singh

|

14. Paramjit Kaur w/o Lakhwinder Singh S/o Tara Singh
'15. Harbhajan Singh s/o Harnam Singh s/o Chet Singh

|
|
| 16. Puneet Pal Singh s/o Baba Bhagwant Bhajan Singh
| 17. Vijay Maini s/o Khraiti Ram s/o Mulkh Raj

|

18. Monika Maini w/o Vijay Maini s/o Khraiti Ram

| 19.Manu Bagh w/o Parsant Kumar
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0. Chaman Lal s/o Dhanpat Rai s/o Vaisakhi Ram

21. Narinder Kumar

22. Kulwinder Singh s/o Ajit Kumar

23. Inderjit Kaur w/o Surinder pal Singh s/o Gurbaksh Singh
24, Bhupinder Kaur w/o Raminderjit Singh s/o Swaran Singh
25. Nirmal Kaur w/o Ranvir Singh s/o Swaran Singh

26. Paramjit Kaur w/o Rupinder Singh s/o Virsa Singh
27. Ashwani Aggarwal s/o Kamlesh Aggarwal s/o Mool Chand
28. Bi.klrampal Singh s/o Pritam Singh s/o Mehnga Singh
29. Kanwaljit Singh s/o Mangal Singh S/o Rurh Singh
30. Priyanka Sharma w/o Raju Sharma s/o Vijay kumar
31. Santosh Kumar s/o Krishan Sharma

32. Smt. Seeta w/o Santosh Kumar

33. Santosh Saini w/o Vijay Kumar s/o Kans Raj

34. Baljinder Kaur w/o Gulzar Singh s/o Kans Raj

35. Baljinder Kaur w/o Gulab Singh s/o Sucha Singh

36. Harbhajan Kaur w/o Sukhbir Singh s/o Gurdial Singh
37. Jasvir Kaur w/o Pritam Singh s/o Jagat Singh

38. Fateh Chand s/o Multani Ram

39. Surinder Kaur w/o Jaswant Singh s/o Ravail Singh
40. Chattar Singh s/o Kartar Singh s/o Sant Singh

41. Jatinder Kaur w/o Chattar Singh s/o Kartar Singh

42. Satish Kumar s/o BP Singh s/o Darbari Singh

43. Ramesh Kumar s/o Subash Chander

44, Seema Saini w/o Jagjiwan Saini

45. Raman Kumar S/o Lal Bahadur S/o0 Ram Dyal

46. Daljit Kaur w/o Sucha Singh

47. Rajesh Kumar s/o Bindeshwar Parshad

48. Harbhjan Kaur w/o Sukhvir Singh s/o Gurdial Singh
49. Rajesh Kumar s/o Subash Chander s/o0 Bal Kishan
50. Prema Devi w/o Partap Singh s/o Rampal Singh

51. Shivraj s/o Ugar Yadav

52. Bala w/o Prem Chand s/o Vasudev

53. Bholi d/o Shiv Raj

54. Shakuntla w/o Shiv Raj s/o Ugar Yadav

55. Nisha Rani W/o Ravinder Kumar S/o Seeta Ram

56. Punam Prashar W/o Rakesh Kumar



57. Kushalya Devi W/o Banarsi Dass
58. Kashmir Kaur W/o Mohinder Singh S/o Gurbachan Singh
59. Malkit Singh S/o0 Mohinder Singh S/o Gurbachan Singh

~ 60. Ranjot Singh s/o Harjit Singh s/o Bishan Singh

61. Rohit s/o Mulakh Raj s/o Tulsi Ram

62. Naina W/o Rakesh Kumar S/o Mangal Dass

63. Dharminder Singh S/o Gurmail Singh

64. Anees S/o Mangat Deen

65. Jaswant Singh S/o Santa Singh

66. Joginder Kaur W/o Bachan Singh

67. Anju W/o Pardeep Kumar

68. Surjit Kaur W/o Balbir Singh S/o Ajit Singh

69. Raman Kumar s/o Lal Bahadur

70. Naresh Kumari w/o Yashpal Rai s/o0 Anant Ram

71. Rohit Kumar S/o Gurdial Chand S/o Shiv Dass

72. Promila d/o Seeta devi w/o Mulakh Raj

73. Asha Rani d/o Seeta devi w/o Mulakh Raj

74, Reetu Khosla w/o Rajiv s/o Balraj Khosla

75. Anu Khosla w/o Sanjiv Khosla s/o Balraj Khosla
76. Gurcharan Singh s/o Kishan Singh s/o Ajit Singh
77. Harjit Kaur w/o Gurcharan Singh s/o Kishan Singh
78. Binder Jit Kaur D/o Mohan Singh S/o Gurbaksh Singh
79. Manish Kumar s/o Bakshi Ram s/o Parshotam Singh
80. Sukhbir Kaur W/o Daljit Singh S/o Shiv Singh

81. Kuldip Kaur w/o Paramjit Singh s/o Nirmal Singh
82. Gurdev Rani w/o Baldev Ram

83. Pardip Kumar s/o Lashkar Ram

84. Husan Lal s/o Narain Das s/o Nand Lal

85. Chandla Rani w/o Kishore Chand s/o0 Munshi Ram
86. Manjit Kaur w/o Kashmir Singh

87. Paramjit Singh s/o Gurjit Singh

88. Darbari Lal s/o Ram Ditta

89. Simran D/o Sukhbir Singh s/o Raghbir Singh

90. Nimran D/o Sukhbir Singh (Now Decesed) through her legal heirs Smt. Simran

D/o Sukhbir Singh
91. Urmila Rani w/o Ram Lal s/o Shiv lal

92. Ravinder Kumar s/o Raghunath s/o Barsati Lal



93, Sunita w/o Raj Kumar s/o Abbal Rai
1: 94. Balwinder Singh

i

|

95. Sukhwinder Pal s/o Joginder Singh s/o Kartar Singh

| 96. Ajit Kaur w/o Harpal Singh s/o Makhan Singh

102,
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123.
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125.
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| 120

97, Daljit singh s/o Karam Singh s/o Muni Singh

98. Resham kaur w/o Daljit Singh s/o Karam Singh
99. Ramesh Kumar s/o Fakir Chand s/o Jiwan Mall
100.

Chander Kanta w/o Ramesh Kumar s/o Fakir Chand
Kanwal Jit Singh s/o Hakikat Singh

Surinder Kaur w/o Kanwaljit Singh s/o Hakikat Singh
Bhajan Kaur w/o Nasib Chand s/o Jawala Ram
Chaman Lal s/o Kanhiya Lal s/o Ram Lal

Rajinder Singh s/o Ganda Singh

Gurneet Kaur d/o Harjinder Singh s/o Gurmukh Singh
Devki Devi w/o Vijay Kumar

Munish Malik s/o Lajpat Rai s/o Jiwan Dass

Geeta w/o Sanjeev Kumar s/o Vijay Kumar

Kuldip Singh s/o Joginder Singh

Major Singh s/o Tarlok Singh

Gurjit Singh s/o Makhan Singh s/o Narain Singh
Gurjit Singh s/o Pritam Singh

Ranjit Kaur widow of Varinder Singh

Jatinder Singh

Lovepreet Singh sons of Balram Singh s/o Gurdip Singh
Jagmohan Singh s/o Ajit singh s/o Teja Singh

Jaspreet Kaur D/o Jagmohan Singh s/o Ajit Singh
Jasvir Singh s/o Goverdhan Singh

Parminder Kaur d/o Jagir Singh s/o Asa Singh

Sudesh Kumar s/o Gurdial Singh

Pushpa Rani w/o Sudesh Kumar

Paramjit Singh s/0 Amar Singh s/o Labh Chand
Sarabijit Kaur w/o Hardeep Singh s/o Inder Jit Singh
Kamalpreet Singh S/o Nirmal Singh s/o Beant Singh
Manisha w/o Sumeer kumar s/o Satwant Rai

Promod Kumar S/o0 AC Rana

Vinod Kumar s/o Roshan Lal s/o Barkat Ram

Preeti Singh d/o KB Surang s/o Puran Bahadulr



130
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155.
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157.
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159,
160.
161.
162.
163.
164,
165.
166.

* Rukmani Devi W/o KB Surang

Jaswinder Singh S/o Manmohan Singh

Satnam Kaur w/o Mahavir Singh S/o Prem Singh
Joginder Singh S/o Labh Singh S/o Kesar Singh
Usha Rani W/o Jagdish Mittal

Gurdial Sharma s/o Sham Dass

Dapinder Singh s/o Hazoor Singh s/o Hari Singh
Jasvir Singh s/o Ganraj Singh s/o Nanak Singh
Sarbjit Kaur w/o Hardeep Singh s/o Inderjit Singh
Pritpal Singh s/o Bahadur Singh

Brahmdutt s/o Shiv Ram s/o Labhu Ram
Sukhwinder Kaur widow of Jaswinder Singh s/o Bhupinder Singh
Varinder Singh s/o Baldev Singh

Kamlesh Kumari w/o Kailash Kumar s/o Jagdish Chand
Kulvir Singh s/o Dharam Singh

Sarjivan Singh s/o Kuldip Singh

Manjit Kaur d/o Udham Singh

Manpreet Singh s/o Manjit Singh

Avtar Singh s/o Mahinder Singh s/o Nasib Singh
Anjana Rani w/o Durga Dass

Bhim Singh s/o Gaji Ram

Gursharan Singh s/o Harshan Singh s/o Milkha Singh
Manohar Lal s/o Narain Dass s/o Nand Lal

Kamlesh Kumari w/o Surinder Singh

Monika w/o Brij Bhushan s/o Ram Lal

Hira Lal s/0 Gian Chand

Surinder Kaur w/o Wassan Singh s/o Gurmukh Singh
Manjit Kaur w/o Harjinder Singh s/o Dhian Singh
Mohan Lal S/o Moti Lal

Karamjit Singh s/o Mahinder Singh s/o Labh Singh
Lal s/o Ram Lal

Mukhtar Masih s/o Nagina Masih

Chand Kiran Bhandari s/o Harbans Lal

Shashi Bala w/o Chand Kiran Bhandari

Surjit Singh s/o Gurdial Singh s/o Sher Singh

Gurmeet Singh s/o Mchinder Singh s/o Bakshish Singh
Yashpal Rai s/o Anant Rai s/o Munshi Ram



168.
169.
170.
171.
172,
173
174,
175.
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178.
179,
180.
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182.
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190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.

202.
203.

167.

Mandeep Singh s/o Surinder Singh s/o Ajt Singh
Baldev Singh s/o Hari Singh s/o Suchet Singh
Pawan Kumar s/o Darshan Lal s/o Mela Ram
Salag Ram s/o Sohan Lal s/o Ram Lal

Sarabjit Kaur w/o Balbir Singh s/o Kartar Singh
Surinderpal s/o Kewal Krishan s/o Karam Chand
Darshna Devi w/o Ram Sarup

Lala Ram s/o Sewa Ram

Charan Jit Kaur w/o Kulwinder Singh s/o Darshan Singh
Harnek Singh s/o Chuhar Singh

Gurdial Sharma s/o Sham Dass

Satish Kumar s/o Bakhshi Ram

Harjinder Kaur w/o Gurjit Singh s/o Mohinder Singh
Vijay Kumar s/o Ramesh Mittal

Lal Ram s/o Ramdev s/o Mehar Singh

Sunita w/o Lal Ram s/o Mehar Singh

Sunita w/o Lal Ram s/o Ramdev

Sudhir Klair s/o Suresh Chand s/o Rasal Chand

Sudhir Kumar s/o Shanti Ram

Mulakh Raj S/o Shanti Ram

Mandeep Singh s/o Mohinder Singh s/o Ajit Singh
Deepu w/o Sohan Lal s/o Mehnga Ram

Prem Nath s/o Tulsi Ram s/0 Chuhar Ram

Ram Parshad s/o Kahraiti Ram s/o Baru

Santosh Kumari w/o Vishwanath

Kamlesh w/o Prem Chand s/o Durga Dass

Charanjit Singh s/o Amar Singh

Lakshmi Devi w/o Brijesh Babu

Manjit Singh s/o Swaran Singh s/o Prem Singh

Amar Singh S/o Dhian Singh s/o Rai Singh

Urmila w/o Amar Chand s/o Dhian Singh

Jaswant Singh s/o Sohan Singh s/o Thakur Singh
Vijay Prem Sagar s/o Ajit Kumar

Renu Bala w/o Rajinder Kumar s/o Shiv Kumar
Meena Kumari w/o Hari Ram s/o Mangat Ram

Seema Yadav w/o Ravi Kumar s/o Ram Lal

Kulwinder Kumar s/o Parkash Chand s/o Ujagar
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204. Amarjit_Kaﬁr _@"Saral-::j it Kaur w/o Hal‘jlt éingh s/o inﬂ(_%rjit_ Singh

| 205. Manjit Kaur w/o Fauja Singh |
: 206. Pushpa Devi w/o Bishambar Dass
i 207. Veena w/o Ravi Kumar '
208, Vijay Kumar s/o Bachan Lal

209. Sukhwant Kaur w/o Sarwan Singh |
210 Manjit Kaur w/o Tejinder Singh
f 211. Asha Rani d/o Moti Ram (wife of Neeraj Kumar)
E 212, Sunita Kumari w/o Sanjeev Kumar i

213, Rajinder Kaur d/o Gurmeet Singh s/o Bhagat Singh

214, Bharpur Singh s/o Ajit Singh
! 215. Jagjit Kaur w/o Aman Baweja s/o Ram Sarup
216. Sushil Kumar s/o Suresh Kumar

217. Jasvir Kaur w/o Sushil Kumar s/o Suresh Kumar |
5 218. Meena Kumari w/o Ashok Kumar s/o Chint Ram |
| a1e. Jaswant Singh s/o Inder Singh '
i 220. Jaswinder Kaur w/o Gurpreet Singh |
201 Bimla Rani w/o Vijay Kumar s/o Tulsi Ram |

L 2o Daljit Singh s/o Surat Singh |
223, Raj Kaur w/o Balwinder Singh s/o Dara Singh i

| 224. Meena w/o Ashwani Kumar |
: 225. Smt. Anju w/o Sudhir s/o Suredsh Chand l
226. Rakesh Kumar :
\ 227. Naresh Kumar sons of Karam Chand s/o Babu Ram
228. Sarbjit Kaur w/o Balbir s/o Kartar Singh
229. Chanchla Rani w/o Kishore Chand s/o Munshi Ram

230. Gurmit Singh s/o Mohinder Singh s/o Bakshish Singh
231. Harjinder Kaur w/o Balvir Singh s/o Mohinder Singh
o ‘Rajinder Kumar s/o B.R. Marwaha s/o Kishan Lal |
| 233, Varinder Kumar s/o B.R. Marwaha s/o Kishan Lal

' 234, Satwinder Singh s/o Sohan Singh s/o Thakur Singh

| 235 Gulshan Kumari w/o Harmesh Kumar s/o Atam Parkash

| 236. Gurcharan Dass s/o Hari Kishan s/o Tulsi Ram

o Surinder Rani w/o Gurcharan Dass
238. Inderjit s/o Panna Lal
239, Darshan Lal s/o Munshi Ram
240. Sangita Rani @ Sunita Rani w/o Darshan Lal s/o Munshi Ram 4
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249,
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255.

257,
258.
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260.
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262.
263.
264.
265.
266.
267.
268.
269.
270.
271,
272,
273.
274.
275.
276.
277.

Gurmit Kaur W/d"é_'lkl‘a[ilj it Smgh
Raman Kumar s/o Om Kishan
Jasvir Kaur w/o Amrik Singh
Rakesh Kumar s/o Pal Raj
Baljit Kaur w/o Harsimran Jit Singh s/o Harjot Singh
Savdesh Rani w/o Bal Kishan

Kulwinder Singh s/o Sarwan Singh s/o Jagat Singh
Anita Kumari w/o Pannu Ram

Anita Kumari w/o Vipan Kumar

Kamlesh Kumari w/o Kimti Lal s/o Kasturi Lal
Jagdish Lal s/o Duni Chand s/o Tulsi Ram
Amandeep Singh s/o Mandhir Singh

Sanjiv Kumar

Sandip Kumar sons of Kewal Kishan

Tripta Rani w/o Manjit Kumar s/o Bal Kishan

Puja widow of Rajiv Kumar s/o Ram Lal

Jaspreet Kaur w/o Charanjit Singh s/o Manmohan Singh
Mahesh Kumar s/o Gopal Krishan s/o Dilbar Ram
Sonika w/o Pardeep Kumar s/o Jagdish Lal

Sudesh Rani w/o Baldev Raj

Harinder Kaur w/o Sukhwinder Singh s/o Balwant Singh
Anupurna w/o Pramod Kumar s/o Gian Parshad
Rattan Singh s/o Dhera Singh s/o Baghat Singh
Joginder Singh s/o Teja Singh s/o Milkha Singh
Parveen Kumari w/o Lalit Kumar s/o Ratan Lal

Renu w/o Gurdip Lal s/o Madan Lal

Sukhjinder Singh s/o Nihal Singh

Paramjit Kaur w/o Kahsmir Lal s/o Bakshi Ram

Raj Kumar s/o Des Raj

Jagdish Kumar s/o Khraiti Lal

Rajinder Kumar

Rajesh Kumar sons of Jagmohan

Sanju Devi w/o Santosh Narain s/o Panna Lal

Binder Singh s/o Prem Singh

Babli Rani w/o Husan Lal s/o Narain Dass

Lalit Mohan s/o Walaiti Ram

Chanchal Rani w/o Krishan Chand s/o Munshi Ram
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279,
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287.
288.
289.
290,
291,
292.
293,
294,
295,
296.
297.
298,
299,
300,
301.
302.
303.
304.
305,
306.
307.
308.
300.
310.
311,
312.
313,
314,

Hira Singﬁ _s'/-o_Méhnga Sihgh s/o Thakur 'S"ingh

Sushma Yadav w/o Davinder Kumar s/o Mool Raj
Pinder Kaur w/o Surinder Singh s/o Parkash Singh
Usha Rani w/o Prem Nath S/o Tulasi Ram
Harbinder Kaur w/o Gurprit Singh s/o Santokh Singh
Savita w/o Vishwamitar s/o Ram Sarn Dass

Ranvir Singh s/o Gurdip Singh s/o Joginder Singh
Vipan Kumar s/o Mohan Lal s/o Baij Nath

Ravinder Kaur d/o Mohinder Singh s/o Ujagar Singh
Om Parkash s/o Sain Dass s/o Umra

Sarwan Kumar s/o0 Madho Ram s/o Rulia Ram
Parvinder Kumar s/o Lal Chand s/o Budh Ram\
Meena Rani w/o Raj Kumar s/o Mohinder Singh
Bhawarjit Singh s/o Tarwinder Singh s/o Sohan Singh
Satpal s/o Hari Ram s/o Babu Ram

Shivdev Singh s/o Hari Singh

Surjit Kaur w/o Bikram Dass s/o Garib Dass

Karuna Malik w/o Munish Malik

Lakhvir Singh s/o Gurdeep Singh s/o Joginder Singh
Gurdip Singh s/o Joginder s/o Amar Singh
Ramandeep Gill d/o Vasedv Gill

Pawandeep Gill s/o Vasdev Gill

Lala Ram s/o Ram Dev s/o Mehar Singh

Sodhi Ram s/o Shanti Ram

Satish Kumar s/o Shanti Ram

Mulkh Raj s/o Shanti Ram

Harpreet Singh s/o Beant Singh s/o Gurmukh Singh
Deepo w/o Sohan Lal s/o Mehnga Ram

Ram Parshad s/o Khemli Ram s/o Babu

Tara Chand s/o Tulsi Ram s/o Rana Partap
Jagmohan Singh s/o Ajaib Singh s/o Dan Singh
Surinder Kaur w/o Jail Ram

Davinder Singh s/o Balkar Singh

Charanjit Kaur w/o Kuldip Kumar s/o Mohan Lal
Darshéna Devi w/o Ram Sarup

Ashok Kumar s/o Jai Gopal s/o Diwan Chand

Usha w/o Kuldip Kumar s/o Mohan Lal




315, Shinderpal Kaur w/o Nirmal Singh s/o Mohinder Singh
316,
317,
318,
319,
320.
321.
322.
323.
324.
325,
326,
327,
38,
329,
330.
331.
332.
333,
334,
335,
336.
337.
336,
339,
340.
341,
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343,
344,
345.
346.
347.
348,
349,
350.

351.

Hari Ram s/o Milkhi Ram
Vandana w/o Tek Chand
Manpreet singh s/o Malkit Chand
Shiv Ram s/o Gurbachan Dass
Ranjit Kaur w/o Balram Singh
Anil Kumar s/o Ram Murti
Ajay Kumar s/o Kishan Chand
Shiv Kumar s/o Nandan Mohan s/o Manohar Lal
Harshinder Singh s/o Tejpal Singh

Kiran w/o Ashok Narula

Surinder Singh s/o Ajit Singh

Savinder Pal Kaur w/o Surinder Singh s/o Ajit Singh
Jagmohan Singh s/o Surjit Singh

Manjit Kaur w/o Gurmukh Singh

Ranvir Singh s/o Santokh Singh

Subash Kumari w/o Ranvir Singh

Janak Rani w/o Hem Raj

Sunita w/o Raj Kumar

Tejwant Singh s/o Rashpal Singh

Sarabjit Kaur w/o Harinder Singh s/o Labh Singh
Balwinder Kumar s/o Kewal Kishan

Munish Malik s/o R.L. Malik s/o Jiwan Dass

Prem Lal s/o Charan Dass s/o Ala Ditta

Kamaljit Singh s/o Khyal Singh s/o Kirpa Ram
Pargat Singh s/o Jagir Singh s/o Kishan Singh
Harbans Singh s/o Jagir Singh s/o Kishan Singh
Gurmit Singh s/o Pritam Singh

Harwinder Singh s/o Inder Singh s/o Sant Ram
Manwinder Singh s/o Inder Singh s/o Sant Ram
Sahil Kumar s/o Kimti Lal s/o Kasturi Lal

Ram Sarup s/o Ram Lal s/o Darbari Lal

Charan Singh s/o Gursharan Singh

Navtej Kaur w/o Bhupinder Singh s/o Surjit Singh
Savinder Pal Singh s/o Kewal Kishan s/o Karam Chand
Harmesh Chand s/o Gurdial Chand s/o Bhulla Ram
Sarabjit Kaur w/o Paramjit Singh s/o Labh Singh




..352.
353.
354.
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307:
358.
359.
360.
361.
362.
363.
364.
365.
366.
367.
368.
369.
370.
371.
372.
373.
374.

375.

Sunil Kumar s/o Sarbjit Kumar s/ Amritsaria Ram

Rajni Sharma s/o Jagat Nath

Anjana Sharma w/o Brahmaditta s/o Pishori Lal
Amarjit Singh s/o Chanan Singh s/o Ishar Singh
Vinod Kumar s/o Mohan Lal s/o Barkat Ram
Sarwinder Singh s/o Inder Singh s/o Sant Ram
Kulwant Kaur w/o Ujjal Singh s/o Labh Singh
Joga Singh s/o Gursharan Singh

Ramesh Singh s/o Gurdial Singh

Ravinder Singh s/o Piara Singh

Preeti Singh d/o KV Garg

Ramji Lal s/o Dev Raj s/o Sant Ram

Seema Nanda w/o Pankaj Kumar

Deepak Kumar s/o Ramesh Gupta

Kalam s/o Salam

Ritu Rani w/o Kalam s/o Salam

Manpreet Singh s/o Satpal

Monika Saini w/o Manpreet Singh s/o Satpal
Rupinder Kaur w/o Satinder Singh s/o Tejpal Singh
Angrej Singh s/o Mohinder Singh

Simranjit Kaur w/o Karnail Singh

Paramjit Kaur w/o Satpal

Shivam Kwatara s/o Naresh Kumar

Darshan Singh s/o Sohan Singh

Gurdial Singh s/o Bachan Singh

Rakesh Kumar

Ravi Kumar sons of Budhri

Ashok Narula s/o Khajan Chand

Jasvir Kumar s/o Ram Lubhaya

Kamlesh w/o Tarsem Singh

Bal Kishan s/o Amar Chand

Raksha Devi w/o Raj Kumar

Surinder Rani w/o Gurcharan Dass

Ritu w/o Lucky s/o Ramesh Chander

Rajiv Kumar s/o Piare Lal

Sonia Gulati w/o Raman Gulati s/o Darshan Lal

Jasvir Kaur w/o Dilbagh Singh s/o Jagir Singh



l 389. Prabhjdt Kaur ;m?/f)_jgikr_zzlihjif Sil_]-gh )
- 390. Karanpreet Singh s/o Bikramjit Singh
i 391. Jaspreet Kaur d/o Bikramjit Singh
| 392. Nirmala Kumari w/o Piare Lal
393. Narinder Kumar s/o Vijay Kumar
394. Neha Sharma w/o Sushil Sharma
395. Bhajni Devi w/o Bharat Bhushan
396. Balvir Kaur w/o Harbhajan Singh
397. Raman Sharma w/o Satish Kumar
398. Sukhwinder Singh s/o Surjit Singh
399. Satwinderpal s/o Lachmann Dass
400. Sudhir Kataich s/o Suresh Chander
. 4oL Ranju Bala w/o Sushil Bala s/o Raj Kumar
r 402. Seema Sachdeva w/o Rakesh Sachdeva

; 403. Kamaljit David s/o Som Nath
| 404. Ram Singh s/o Mohan Lal
405. Tejpal Singh s/o Jaswant Singh

|
| 406. Saroj w/o Shambu Dutta s/o Tirath Ram
: 407. Ashu Aggarwal w/o Aswani Aggarwal
5 408. Soba Devi w/o Kamlesh Aggarwal
409 Vijay Kumar s/o Tulsi Ram
| 410. Harish Kumar s/o Vijay Kumar
i
41l Manisha W/o Vijay Mittal S/o Ramesh Mittal
'E 412.  Sukhminder Singh s/o Nihal Singh
: 413. Manju Devi w/o Satish Narain
| 414, Prabhjit Singh S/o Gurinder Singh S/o Sukhchain Singh
; 415. Nirmal D/o Sukhvir Singh
416. Balwinder Singh

417. Sukhwinder Singh sons of Joginder Singh s/o Partap Singh
418. Kanwal Jit Singh s/o Hakikat Singh

419. Gurpreet Singh s/o Chanan Singh

420. Sukhwant Kaur Malhi s/o Jaswant Singh s/o Bhupinder Singh
421, Surjit Singh s/o Kuldip Singh

422. Bhajan Singh s/o Santokh Singh

423, Sohan Singh s/o Bhag Mal

424, Hardip Sood s/o Raman Kumar

425. Kamlesh w/o Harpal Singh
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426,
427.

428.

429.
430.
431.
432.
433.

434.

435.

436.

437.

438.
439.
440.
441.
442.
443.
444,
445.
446.
447.
448.
449.
450.
451.
452.
453.
454.
455.
456.
457.
458.
459.

460.

461.

© Harpal Singh s/o MannaLal

Satnam Kaur W/o Manvir Singh s/o Khem Singh
Harinder Singh S/o Labh Singh s/o Kesar Singh
Joginder Singh s/o Labh Singh s/o Kesar Singh
Jasvir Singh s/o Swaraj Singh s/o0 Nanak Singh
Harjinder Kaur d/o Avtar Singh s/o Nanak Singh
Surinder Kaur w/o Balwinder Singh

Hemant Kumar s/o Jagan Nath s/o Sant Ram
Ravi Kumar

Raj Kumar s/o Prem Dass

Raman Kumar s/o Darshan Lal s/o Mela Ram
Puran Kumar s/o Darshan Lal s/o Mela Ram
Balvir Singh s/o Harbhajan Singh s/o Milkha Singh
Simar Kaur w/o Manmohan Singh

Narinder Kumar s/o Pritam Chand

Balvir Singh

Sanjiv Kumar sons of Mohinder s/o Nand Lal
Sarbjit Kaur w/o Harjit Singh s/o Inder Jit Singh
Raman Kumar s/o Om Parkash

Santosh Kumari w/o Bal Kishan

Rakesh Kumar

Prem Lata D/o Hardeep S/o Manmohan Singh |
Sonika w/o Brij Bhushan s/o Satpal

Swaran Kumar s/o Madho Ram s/o Tulsi Ram
Tejwant Kaur d/o Rashpal Singh

Surinder Pal s/o Kewal Kishan s/o Karam Chand
Sunil Kumar s/o Surjit Kumar s/o Amritsaria Ram
Anjala Sharma w/o Bua Ditta s/o Kishori Lal
Hari Lal s/o Gian Chand

Harwinder Kumar s/o Prem Chand

Ritika w/o Harwinder Kumar

Surinderpal s/o Banarsi Dass

Manju Bala w/o Surinderpal

Meena Kumari w/o Jagwinder Singh

Tarloachan s/o Virsa Singh

Kirpal Kaur w/o Najar Singh

Jeet Kumari w/o Vijay Kumar

i - —_
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485.
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490.
491.
492.
493.
494.
495.
496.

497.

Sarbjit Kaur w/o Baljit Singh
Sunita w/o Darshan Lal

Gurjit Kaur w/o Bikker Majit Singh

Satish Kumar s/o Rajinder Lal s/o Chamba Ram
Ashwani Kumar s/o Khraiti Ram s/o Mulakh Raj
Archana w/o Ashwani Kumar s/o Khraiti Ram

Ranjodh Singh s/o Kulwinder Singh s/o Santa Singh
Gurmeet Kaur w/o Ranjodh Singh s/o Kulwinder Singh
Lakhwinder Singh s/o Gurcharan Singh s/o Partap Singh
Narinder Kumar s/o Hans Raj s/o Dhan Chand

Bhupinder Singh s/o Gurcharan Singh s/o Partap Singh

- Sakuntla Devi w/o Ved Parkash s/o Mehku Ram

Didar Singh s/o Bhag Singh s/o Babu Ram
Surinder Kaur w/o Didar Singh s/o Bhag Singh
Surinder Nath s/o Amar Nath s/o Gobind Ram
Manjit Kaur w/o Surinder Nath s/o Amar Nath
Rajnish Kumar s/o Pakhar Ram s/o Ram Ram
Rajnish Kaur d/o Avtar Singh s/o Nanak Singh
Bimla w/o Amrik Lal s/o Bhagat Ram

Surinder Singh s/o Hari Singh s/o Suchet Singh
Jaswant Kaur w/o Gurdeep Singh s/o Dhanna Singh
Rakesh Kumar s/o Prem Pal

Anpurna w/o Parmod Kumar s/o Gian Parshad
Dharampal s/o Hans Raj s/o Kanshi Ram

Parjit Kaur w/o Kashmiri Lal s/o Baij Nath
Darshan Kaur w/o Sohan Singh d/o Thakur Singh
Chaman Lal s/o Ram Lal s/o Babu Raj

Rakesh s/o Ram Lubhaya

Munisha w/o Raj Samir Kumar s/o Satwant Rai
Surinder Kaur w/o Vassan Singh s/o Gurmukh Singh
Pooja widow of Rajiv Kumar s/o Ram Lal

Manju w/o Suraj Kumar s/o Devi Chand

Rohit Bhatia s/o Lehmber Singh s/o Sadhu Singh
Kabal Singh s/o Ujjagar Singh s/o Battan Singh
Sarbjit Kaur w/o Paramjit Singh s/o Labh Singh

Saroj Rani w/o Ram Kishan s/o Gian Chand

Saroj Gupta w/o Lalit Mohan s/o Walaiti Ram



 s00.  Mohinder Singh s/o Prem Singh-
' 501, Bilor Singh alias Balwinder Singh s/o Prem Singh
502. Kuldeep Singh s/o Joginder Singh

503. Chanan Singh s/o Sadhu Singh |
504, Yogita Sharma w/o Rajesh Kumar s/o Surinder Kumar |
505. Rashpal Kaur w/o Dilbagh Singh _
506. Sukhchain Singh s/o Khushi Ram |
507. Manjit Singh s/o Sohan Singh s/o Kirpal Singh
508. Mohan s/o Balhar

509. Manjo Devi w/o Raj Kumar !
510. Borri Ram s/o Shyam Lal {

511. Maharani w/o Borri Ram
512. Mohan Lal s/o Rashpal !
513. Bhola Ram s/o Hira Lal E
514, Mohan Lal s/o Lala Ram
515. Omvatti w/o Diwan Chand | :
r 516. Babu Ram s/o Ram Kishan
1 517. Chaman Lal s/o Babu Ram
| 518. Kaka s/o Manju Ram

519. Bhajan Lal s/o Mithu Lal

520. Devki widow of Chandu Lal
. 521 Bashi w/o Sehmbu
, 522. Gango Devi widow of Shakul Kumar
: 523. Ramji Lal s/o Bucha Ram

| 524, Amar Singh s/o Hira Lal !

I 525 Omi Chand s/o Bucha Ram
r 526. Bucha Ram s/o Net Ram 1
' 527. Bimla w/o Banwari

| 528. Ram Dulari w/o Mohan

. 529 Ghaniya s/o Radhe Sham
]: All residents of Village Dakoha, Tehsil and District Jalandhar.

SUIT FOR GRANT OF DECREE OF CNR No. PBJL.02-002565-2018
' PERMANENT INJUNCTION AS PRAYED FOR Next Date:- 26-04-2019

a Purpose: Appearance i'
i

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:

|
’ 1. Gurinder Singh s/o Sukhchain Singh s/o Udham Singh




38. Fateh Chand s/o Multani Ram

. Harminder Kaur d/o Sukhchain Singh s/ Udham Singh
3. Ruban D/o Sukhpal Singh S/o Sukhchain Singh

4. Ajaypal Singh S/o Sukhpal Singh s/o Sukhchain Singh
Surinder Kaur d/o Raghvir Singh s/o Udham Singh

. Bal Inder Patrtap Singh

7. Maninder Partap Singh sons of Raghvir singh

N i
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8. Sangeeta Kaur d/o Raghvir Singh

9. Dharamvir Singh s/o Shiv Ram

10. Hoshiar Singh s/o Madho Ram

11. Raj Kumari w/o Janak Raj s/o Charan Dass

12. Amarjit Singh s/o Sarwan Singh

13. Mewa Singh s/o Santa Singh

14. Paramjit Kaur w/o Lakhwinder Singh S/o Tara Singh
15. Harbhajan Singh s/o Harnam Singh s/o Chet Singh
16. Puneet Pal Singh s/o Baba Bhagwant Bhajan Singh
Yiinsummsmmeraevanu

18, i

19. Manu w/o Parshant kumar

20. Chaman Lal s/o Dhanpat Rai s/o Vaisakhi Ram

21. Narinder Kumar

22. Kulwinder Singh s/o Ajit Kumar

23. Inderjit Kaur w/o Surinder pal Singh s/o Gurbaksh Singh
24. Bhupinder Kaur w/o Raminderjit Singh s/o Swaran Singh
25. Nirmal Kaur w/o Ranvir Singh s/o Swaran Singh

26. Paramjit Kaur w/o Rupinder Singh s/o Virsa Singh
7 S =S5 < T

28. Bikrampal Singh s/o Pritam Singh s/o Mehnga Singh
29. Kanwaljit Singh s/o Mangal Singh S/o Rurh Singh
30. Priyanka Sharma w/o Raju Sharma s/o Vijay kumar
31. Santosh Kumar s/o Krishan Sharma

32. Smt. Seeta w/o Santosh Kumar

33. Santosh Saini w/o Vijay Kumar s/o Kans Raj

34. Baljinder Kaur w/o Gulzar Singh s/o Kans Raj

35. Baljinder Kaur w/o Gulab Singh s/o Sucha Singh

36. Harbhajan Kaur w/o Sukhbir Singh s/o Gurdial Singh

37. Jasvir Kaur w/o Pritam Singh s/o Jagat Singh



36. Surinder Kaur w/o Jaswant Singh s/o Ravail Singh
40. Chattar Singh s/o Kartar Singh s/o Sant Singh

41. Jatinder Kaur w/o Chattar Singh s/o Kartar Singh
42. Satish Kumar s/o BP Singh s/o Darbari Singh

43. Ramesh Kumar s/0 Subash Chander

44, Seema Saini w/o Jagjiwan Saini

45. Raman Kumar S/o Lal Bahadur S/o Ram Dyal

46. Daljit Kaur w/o Sucha Singh

47. Rajesh Kumar s/o Bindeshwar Parshad

48, Harbhjan Kaur w/o Sukhvir Singh s/o Gurdial Singh
49. Rajesh Kumar s/o Subash Chander s/o Bal Kishan
50. Prema Devi w/o Partap Singh s/o Rampal Singh
51. Shivraj s/o Ugar Yadav

52. Bala w/o Prem Chand s/o Vasudev

53. Bholi d/o Shiv Raj

54. Shakuntla w/o Shiv Raj s/o Ugar Yadav

55. Nisha Rani W/o Ravinder Kumar S/o Seeta Ram
56. Punam Prashar W/o Rakesh Kumar

57. Kushalya Devi W/o Banarsi Dass

58. Kashmir Kaur W/o Mohinder Singh S/o Gurbachan Singh
59. Malkit Singh S/o Mohinder Singh S/o Gurbachan Singh
60. Ranjot Singh s/o Harjit Singh s/o Bishan Singh

61. Rohit s/o Mulakh Raj s/o Tulsi Ram

62. Naina W/o Rakesh Kumar S/o Mangal Dass

63. Dharminder Singh S/o Gurmail Singh

64. Anees S/o Mangat Deen

65. Jaswant Singh S/o Santa Singh

66. Joginder Kaur W/o Bachan Singh

67. Anju W/o Pardeep Kumar

68. Surjit Kaur W/o Balbir Singh S/o Ajit Singh

69. Raman Kumar s/o Lal Bahadur

70. Naresh Kumari w/o Yashpal Rai s/o Anant Ram
71. Rohit Kumar S/o Gurdial Chand S/o Shiv Dass

72. Promila d/o Seeta devi w/o Mulakh Raj

73. Asha Rani d/o Seeta devi w/o Mulakh Raj

74. Reetu Khosla w/o Rajiv s/o Balraj Khosla

75. Anu Khosla w/o Sanjiv Khosla s/o Balraj KPOSIEI



' 76. Gurcharan Singh s/o Kishan Singh s/o Ajit Singh

77. Harjit Kaur w/o Gurcharan Singh s/o Kishan Singh
78. Binder Jit Kaur D/o Mohan Singh S/o Gurbaksh Singh
79. Manish Kumar s/o Bakshi Ram s/o Parshotam Singh
80. Sukhbir Kaur W/o Daljit Singh S/o Shiv Singh

81. Kuldip Kaur w/o Paramjit Singh s/o Nirmal Singh
82. Gurdev Rani w/o Baldev Ram

83. Pardip Kumar s/o Lashkar Ram

84. Husan Lal s/o Narain Das s/o Nand Lal

85. Chandla Rani w/o Kishore Chand s/o Munshi Ram
86. Manjit Kaur w/o Kashmir Singh

87. Paramjit Singh s/o Gurjit Singh

88. Darbari Lal s/o Ram Ditta

89. Simran D/o Sukhbir Singh s/o Raghbir Singh

90. Nimran D/o Sukhbir Singh (Now Decesed) through her legal heirs Smit.

Simran D/o Sukhbir Singh
91. Urmila Rani w/o Ram Lal s/o Shiv lal
92. Ravinder Kumar s/o Raghunath s/o Barsati Lal
93. Sunita w/o Raj Kumar s/o Abbal Rai
94. Balwinder Singh
95. Sukhwinder Pal s/o Joginder Singh s/o Kartar Singh
96. Ajit Kaur w/o Harpal Singh s/o Makhan Singh
97. Daljit singh s/o Karam Singh s/o Muni Singh
98. Resham kaur w/o Daljit Singh s/o Karam Singh
99. Ramesh Kumar s/o Fakir Chand s/o Jiwan Mall
100. Chander Kanta w/o Ramesh Kumar s/o Fakir Chand
101. Kanwal Jit Singh s/o Hakikat Singh

102. Surinder Kaur w/o Kanwaljit Singh s/o Hakikat Singh
103. Bhajan Kaur w/o Nasib Chand s/o Jawala Ram

104, Chaman Lal s/0 Kanhiya Lal s/o Ram Lal
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106. Gurneet Kaur d/o Harjinder Singh s/o Gurmukh Singh

107. Devki Devi w/o Vijay Kumar
108. Munish Malik s/o Lajpat Rai s/o Jiwan Dass
109. Geeta w/o Sanjeev Kumar s/o Vijay Kumar

110. Kuldip Singh s/o Joginder Singh
111. Major Singh s/o Tarlok Singh



113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121,
122,
123.
124.
125.
126.
127,
128.
129,
130.
131
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137,
138.
139.
140.
141.
142,
143.
144,
145.
146.
147.

148.

Avtar Singh s/o Mahinder Singh s/o Nasib Singh

Gurjit Singh s/0 Makhan Singh s/o Narain Singh

Gurjit Singh s/o Pritam Singh

Ranjit Kaur widow of Varinder Singh

Jatinder Singh

Lovepreet Singh sons of Balram Singh s/o Gurdip Singh
Jagmohan Singh s/o Ajit singh s/o Teja Singh
Jaspreet Kaur D/o Jagmohan Singh s/o Ajit Singh
Jasvir Singh s/o Goverdhan Singh

Parminder Kaur d/o Jagir Singh s/o Asa Singh
Sudesh Kumar s/o Gurdial Singh

Pushpa Rani w/o Sudesh Kumar

Paramjit Singh s/o Amar Singh s/o Labh Chand
Sarabjit Kaur w/o Hardeep Singh s/o Inder Jit Singh
Kamalpreet Singh S/o Nirmal Singh s/o Beant Singh
Manisha w/o Sumeer kumar s/o Satwant Rai
Promod Kumar S/o AC Rana

Vinod Kumar s/o Roshan Lal s/o Barkat Ram

Preeti Singh d/o KB Surang s/o Puran Bahadur
Rukmani Devi W/o KB Surang

Jaswinder Singh S/o Manmohan Singh

Satnam Kaur w/o Mahavir Singh S/o Prem Singh
Joginder Singh S/o Labh Singh S/o Kesar Singh
Usha Rani W/o Jagdish Mittal

Gufdial Sharma s/o Sham Dass

Dapinder Singh s/o Hazoor Singh s/o Hari Singh
Sarbjit Kaur w/o Hardeep Singh s/o Inderjit Singh
Pritpal Singh s/o Bahadur Singh

Brahmdutt s/o Shiv Ram s/o Labhu Ram

Sukhwinder Kaur widow of Jaswinder Singh s/o Bhupinder Singh '

Varinder Singh s/o Baldev Singh

Kamlesh Kumari w/o Kailash Kumar s/o Jagdish Chand
Sarjivan Singh s/o Kuldip Singh

Manjit Kaur d/o Udham Singh

Manpreet Singh s/o Manjit Singh



149.
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151,
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156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
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162,
163.
164,
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173,
174,
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182,
183.
184,
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Anjana Rani w/o DurgaDass
Bhim Singh s/o Gaji Ram

Gursharan Singh s/o Harshan Singh s/o Milkha Singh
Manohar Lal s/o Narain Dass s/o Nand Lal

Kamlesh Kumari w/o Surinder Singh

Monika w/o Brij Bhushan s/o Ram Lal

Hira Lal s/o Gian Chand

Surinder Kaur w/o Wassan Singh s/o Gurmukh Singh
Manjit Kaur w/o Harjinder Singh s/o Dhian Singh
Mohan Lal S/o Moti Lal

Karamjit Singh s/o Mahinder Singh s/o Labh Singh
Lal s/o Ram Lal

Mukhtar Masih s/o Nagina Masih

Chand Kiran Bhandari s/o Harbans Lal

Shashi Bala w/o Chand Kiran Bhandari

Surjit Singh s/o Gurdial Singh s/o Sher Singh
Gurmeet Singh s/o Mohinder Singh s/o Bakshish Singh
Yashpal Rai s/o Anant Rai s/o Munshi Ram

Mandeep Singh s/o Surinder Singh s/o Ajit Singh
Baldev Singh s/o Hari Singh s/o Suchet Singh

Pawan Kumar s/o Darshan Lal s/o Mela Ram

Salag Ram s/o Sohan Lal s/o Ram Lal

Sarabjit Kaur w/o Balbir Singh s/o Kartar Singh
Surinderpal s/o Kewal Krishan s/o Karam Chand
Darshna Devi w/o Ram Sarup

Lala Ram s/o Sewa Ram

Charan Jit Kaur w/o Kulwinder Singh s/o Darshan Singh
Harnek Singh s/o Chuhar Singh

Gurdial Sharma s/o Sham Dass

Satish Kumar s/o Bakhshi Ram

Harjinder Kaur w/o Gurjit Singh s/o Mohinder Singh
Vijay Kumar s/o Ramesh Mittal

Lal Ram s/o Ramdev s/o Mehar Singh

Sunita w/o Lal Ram s/o Mehar Singh

Sunita w/o Lal Ram s/o Ramdev

Sudhir Klair s/o Suresh Chand s/o Rasal Chand

Sudhir Kumar s/o Shanti Ram




186. Mulakh Raj S/o Shanti Ram

187. Mandeep Singh s/o Mohinder Singh s/o Ajit Singh
188. Deepu w/o Sohan Lal s/o Mehnga Ram

189. Prem Nath s/o Tulsi Ram s/o0 Chuhar Ram

190. Ram Parshad s/o Kahraiti Ram s/o Baru

191. Santosh Kumari w/o Vishwanath

192. Kamlesh w/o Prem Chand s/o Durga Dass

193. Charanjit Singh s/0 Amar Singh -

194. Lakshmi Devi w/o Brijesh Babu

195. Manjit Singh s/o Swaran Singh s/o Prem Singh
196. Amar Singh S/o Dhian Singh s/o Rai Singh

197. Urmila w/o Amar Chand s/o Dhian Singh

198. Jaswant Singh s/o Sohan Singh s/o Thakur Singh
199. Vijay Prem Sagar s/o Ajit Kumar

200. Renu Bala w/o Rajinder Kumar s/o Shiv Kumar
201. Meena Kumari w/o Hari Ram s/o Mangat Ram
202, Seema Yadav w/o Ravi Kumar s/o Ram Lal

203. Kulwinder Kumar s/o Parkash Chand s/o Ujagar

204. Amarjit Kaur @ Sarabjit Kaur w/o Harjit Singh s/o Inderjit

Singh
205. Manjit Kaur w/o Fauja Singh
206. Pushpa Devi w/o Bishambar Dass
207. Veena w/o Ravi Kumar
208. Vijay Kumar s/o Bachan Lal
209. Sukhwant Kaur w/o Sarwan Singh
210. Manjit Kaur w/o Tejinder Singh
211. Asha Rani d/o Moti Ram (wife of Neeraj Kumar)
212. Sunita Kumari w/o Sanjeev Kumar

213. Rajinder Kaur d/o Gurmeet Singh s/o Bhagat Singh
214. Bharpur Singh s/o Ajit Singh

215. Jagjit Kaur w/o Aman Baweja s/o Ram Sarup
216. Sushil Kumar s/o Suresh Kumar

217. Jasvir Kaur w/o Sushil Kumar s/o Suresh Kumar
218. Meena Kumari w/o Ashok Kumar s/o Chint Ram

219. Jaswant Singh s/o Inder Singh
220. Jaswinder Kaur w/o Gurpreet Singh

221. Bimla Rani w/o Vijay Kumar s/o Tulsi Ram o
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251.
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255.
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Mahesh Kumar s/o Gopal Krishan s/o Dilbar Ram

Daljit Singh s/o Surat Singh
Raj Kaur w/o Balwinder Singh s/o Dara Singh
Meena w/o Ashwani Kumar

Smt. Anju w/o Sudhir s/o Suredsh Chand

Rakesh Kumar

Naresh Kumar sons of Karam Chand s/o Babu Ram
Sarbjit Kaur w/o Balbir s/o Kartar Singh

Chanchla Rani w/o Kishore Chand s/o Munshi Ram
Gurmit Singh s/o Mohinder Singh s/o Bakshish Singh
Harjinder Kaur w/o Balvir Singh s/o Mohinder Singh
Rajinder Kumar s/o B.R. Marwaha s/o Kishan Lal
Varinder Kumar s/o B.R. Marwaha s/o Kishan Lal
Satwinder Singh s/o Sohan Singh s/o Thakur Singh
Gulshan Kumari w/o Harmesh Kumar s/o Atam Parkash
Gurcharan Dass s/o Hari Kishan s/o Tulsi Ram
Surinder Rani w/o Gurcharan Dass

Inderjit s/o Panna Lal

Darshan Lal s/o Munshi Ram

Sangita Rani @ Sunita Rani w/o Darshan Lal s/o Munshi Ram
Gurmit Kaur w/o Bikramjit Singh

Raman Kumar s/o Om Kishan

Jasvir Kaur w/o Amrik Singh

Rakesh Kumar s/o Pal Raj

Baljit Kaur w/o Harsimran Jit Singh s/o Harjot Singh
Savdesh Rani w/o Bal Kishan

Kulwinder Singh s/o Sarwan Singh s/o Jagat Singh
Anita Kumari w/o Pannu Ram

Anita Kumari w/o Vipan Kumar

Kamlesh Kumari w/o Kimti Lal s/o Kasturi Lal
Jagdish Lal s/o Duni Chand s/o Tulsi Ram

Amandeep Singh s/o Mandhir Singh

Sanjiv Kumar

Sandip Kumar sons of Kewal Kishan

Tripta Rani w/o Manjit Kumar s/o Bal Kishan

Puja widow of Rajiv Kumar s/o Ram Lal

Jaspreet Kaur w/o Charanjit Singh s/o Manmohan Singh
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Sonika w/o Pardeep Kumar s/o Jagdish Lal

Sudesh Rani w/o Baldev Raj

Harinder Kaur w/o Sukhwinder Singh s/o Balwant Singh
Anupurna w/o Pramod Kumar s/o Gian Parshad
Rattan Singh s/o Dhera Singh s/o Baghat Singh
Joginder Singh s/o Teja Singh s/o Milkha Singh
Parveen Kumari w/o Lalit Kumar s/o Ratan Lal
Renu w/o Gurdip Lal s/o Madan Lal

Sukhjinder Singh s/o Nihal Singh

Paramjit Kaur w/o Kahsmir Lal s/o Bakshi Ram

Raj Kumar s/o Des Raj

Jagdish Kumar s/o Khraiti Lal

Rajinder Kumar

Rajesh Kumar sons of Jagmohan

Sanju Devi w/o Santosh Narain s/o Panna Lal
Binder Singh s/o Prem Singh

Babli Rani w/o Husan Lal s/o Narain Dass

Lalit Mohan s/o Walaiti Ram

Chanchal Rani w/o Krishan Chand s/o Munshi Ram
Hira Singh s/o Mehnga Singh s/o Thakur Singh
Sushma Yadav w/o Davinder Kumar s/o Mool Raj
Pinder Kaur w/o Surinder Singh s/o Parkash Singh
Usha Rani w/o Prem Nath S/o Tulasi Ram

Harbinder Kaur w/o Gurprit Singh s/o Santokh Singh
Savita w/o Vishwamitar s/o Ram Sarn Dass

Ranvir Singh s/o Gurdip Singh s/o Joginder Singh
Vipan Kumar s/o Mohan Lal s/o Baij Nath

Ravinder Kaur d/o Mohinder Singh s/o Ujagar Singh
Om Parkash s/o Sain Dass s/o Umra

Sarwan Kumar s/o Madho Ram s/o Rulia Ram
Parvinder Kumar s/o Lal Chand s/o Budh Ram\
Meena Rani w/o Raj Kumar s/o Mohinder Singh
Bhawarjit Singh s/o Tarwinder Singh s/o Sohan Singh
Satpal s/o Hari Ram s/o Babu Ram

Shivdev Singh s/o Hari Singh

Surjit Kaur w/o Bikram Dass s/o Garib Dass

Karuna Malik w/o Munish Malik
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Lakhvir Singh s/o Gurdeep Singh s/o Joginder Singh

Gurdip Singh s/o Joginder s/o Amar Singh
Ramandeep Gill d/o Vasedv Gill

Pawandeep Gill s/o Vasdev Gill

Lala Ram s/o Ram Dev s/o Mehar Singh

Sodhi Ram s/o Shanti Ram

Satish Kumar s/o Shanti Ram

Mulkh Raj s/o Shanti Ram

Harpreet Singh s/o Beant Singh s/o Gurmukh Singh
Deepo w/o Sohan Lal s/o Mehnga Ram

Ram Parshad s/o Khemli Ram s/o Babu

Tara Chand s/o Tulsi Ram s/o Rana Partap
Jagmohan Singh s/o Ajaib Singh s/o Dan Singh
Surinder Kaur w/o Jail Ram

Davinder Singh s/o Balkar Singh

Charanjit Kaur w/o Kuldip Kumar s/o Mohan Lal
Darshana Devi w/o Ram Sarup

Ashok Kumar s/o Jai Gopal s/o Diwan Chand
Usha w/o Kuldip Kumar s/o Mohan Lal
Shinderpal Kaur w/o Nirmal Singh s/o Mohinder Singh
Hari Ram s/o Milkhi Ram

Vandana w/o Tek Chand

Manpreet singh s/o Malkit Chand

Shiv Ram s/o Gurbachan Dass

Ranjit Kaur w/o Balram Singh

Anil Kumar s/o Ram Murti

Ajay Kumar s/o Kishan Chand

Shiv Kumar s/o Nandan Mohan s/o Manohar Lal
Harshinder Singh s/o Tejpal Singh

Kiran w/o Ashok Narula |

Surinder Singh s/o Ajit Singh

Savinder Pal Kaur w/o Surinder Singh s/o Ajit Singh
Jagmohan Singh s/o Surjit Singh

Manjit Kaur w/o Gurmukh Singh

Ranvir Singh s/o Santokh Singh

Subash Kumari w/o Ranvir Singh

Janak Rani w/o Hem Raj




| 334.
335,

345.
346.

349.
| 350.
| 351.
352.

333.

336.
337.
338.
339.
340.
341.
342,
343.

344.

347.

348.

Sumitawit Raj Komar
Tejwant Singh s/o Rashpal Singh
Sarabjit Kaur w/o Harinder Singh s/o Labh Singh
Balwinder Kumar s/o Kewal Kishan

Munish Malik s/o R.L. Malik s/o Jiwan Dass

Prem Lal s/o Charan Dass s/o Ala Ditta

Kamaljit Singh s/o Khyal Singh s/o Kirpa Ram

Pargat Singh s/o Jagir Singh s/o Kishan Singh

Harbans Singh s/o Jagir Singh s/o Kishan Singh
Gurmit Singh s/o Pritam Singh

Harwinder Singh s/o Inder Singh s/o Sant Ram
Manwinder Singh s/o Inder Singh s/o Sant Ram

Sahil Kumar s/o Kimti Lal s/o Kasturi Lal

Ram Sarup s/o Ram Lal s/o Darbari Lal

Charan Singh s/o Gursharan Singh

Navtej Kaur w/o Bhupinder Singh s/o Surjit Singh
Savinder Pal Singh s/o Kewal Kishan s/o Karam Chand
Harmesh Chand s/o Gurdial Chand s/o Bhulla Ram
Sarabjit Kaur w/o Paramjit Singh s/o Labh Singh

Sunil Kumar s/o Sarbjit Kumar s/o Amritsaria Ram
Rajni Sharma s/o Jagat Nath

Anjana Sharma w/o Brahmaditta s/o Pishori Lal
Amarjit Singh s/o Chanan Singh s/o Ishar Singh
Vinod Kumar s/o Mohan Lal s/o Barkat Ram
Sarwinder Singh s/o Inder Singh s/o Sant Ram
Kulwant Kaur w/o Ujjal Singh s/o Labh Singh
Joga Singh s/o Gursharan Singh

Ramesh Singh s/o Gurdial Singh

Ravinder Singh s/o Piara Singh

Preeti Singh d/o KV Garg

Ramji Lal s/o Dev Raj s/o Sant Ram

Seema Nanda w/o Pankaj Kumar

Deepak Kumar s/o Ramesh Gupta

Kalam s/o Salam

Ritu Rani w/o Kalam s/o Salam

Manpreet Singh s/o Satpal

Monika Saini w/o Manpreet Singh_slg §at_1.‘_{a_1 _



392.

393.

394.

395.

396.

397.

398.

399.

400.

401.

402.

403.

404.

405.

406.

_ ﬁupinder Kaur w/o Satinder Singh s/o Tejpal Singh

Angrej Singh s/o Mohinder Singh
Simranjit Kaur w/o Karnail Singh
Paramjit Kaur w/o Satpal

Shivam Kwatara s/o Naresh Kumar
Darshan Singh s/o Sohan Singh
Gurdial Singh s/o Bachan Singh
Rakesh Kumar

Ravi Kumar sons of Budhri

Ashok Narula s/o Khajan Chand

Jasvir Kumar s/o Ram Lubhaya
Kamlesh w/o Tarsem Singh

Bal Kishan s/o Amar Chand

Raksha Devi w/o Raj Kumar

Surinder Rani w/o Gurcharan Dass
Ritu w/o Lucky s/o Ramesh Chander
Rajiv Kumar s/o Piare Lal

Sonia Gulati w/o Raman Gulati s/o Darshan Lal
Jasvir Kaur w/o Dilbagh Singh s/o Jagir Singh
Prabhjot Kaur w/o Bikramjit Singh
Karanpreet Singh s/o Bikramjit Singh
Jaspreet Kaur d/o Bikramjit Singh
Nirmala Kumari w/o Piare Lal
Narinder Kumar s/o Vijay Kumar

Neha Sharma w/o Sushil Sharma
Bhajni Devi w/o Bharat Bhushan
Balvir Kaur w/o Harbhajan Singh
Raman Sharma w/o Satish Kumar
Sukhwinder Singh s/o Surjit Singh
Satwinderpal s/o Lachmann Dass
Sudhir Kataich s/o Suresh Chander
Ranju Bala w/o Sushil Bala s/o Raj Kumar
Seema Sachdeva w/o Rakesh Sachdeva
Kamaljit David s/o Som Nath

Ram Singh s/o Mohan Lal

Tejpal Singh s/o Jaswant Singh

Saroj w/o Shambu Dutta s/o Tirath Ram



443.

407.

408.
409.
410.
411,
412,
413.
414.
415.
416.
417.
418.
419.
420.
421.
422,
423.
424,
425,
426.
427.
428.
429.
430.
431.
432.
433.
434.
435.
436.
437.
438.
439.
440.
441.

442.

A_shu Ag_garwal w/o_Aswam “Agg;l-ma_l—
Soba Devi w/o Kamlesh Aggarwal
Vijay Kumar s/o Tulsi Ram

Harish Kumar s/o Vijay Kumar
Manisha W/o Vijay Mittal S/o Ramesh Mittal
Sukhminder Singh s/o Nihal Singh

Manju Devi w/o Satish Narain

Prabhjit Singh S/o Gurinder Singh S/o Sukhchain Singh

Nirmal D/o Sukhvir Singh
Balwinder Singh

Sukhwinder Singh sons of Joginder Singh s/o Partap Singh

Kanwal Jit Singh s/o Hakikat Singh
Gurpreet Singh s/o Chanan Singh

Sukhwant Kaur Malhi s/o Jaswant Singh s/o Bhupinder Singh

Surjit Singh s/o Kuldip Singh

Bhajan Singh s/o Santokh Singh

Sohan Singh s/o Bhag Mal

Hardip Sood s/o Raman Kumar

Kamlesh w/o Harpal Singh

Harpal Singh s/o Manna Lal

Satnam Kaur W/o Manvir Singh s/o Khem Singh
Harinder Singh S/o Labh Singh s/o Kesar Singh
Joginder Singh s/o Labh Singh s/o Kesar Singh
Jasvir Singh s/o Swaraj Singh s/o Nanak Singh
Harjinder Kaur d/o Avtar Singh s/o Nanak Singh
Surinder Kaur w/o Balwinder Singh |

Hemant Kumar s/o Jagan Nath s/o Sant Ram
Ravi Kumar

Raj Kumar s/o Prem Dass

Raman Kumar s/o Darshan Lal s/o Mela Ram

Puran Kumar s/o Darshan Lal s/o Mela Ram

Balvir Singh s/o Harbhajan Singh s/o Milkha Singh

Simar Kaur w/o Manmohan Singh

Narinder Kumar s/o Pritam Chand
Balvir Singh

Sanjiv Kumar sons of Mohinder s/o Nand Lal

Sarbjit Kaur w/o Harjit Singh s/o Inder Jit Singh



444
445,
446,
447,
448.
449,
450.
451,
452,
453,
454,

456.
457.
458.
459,
460.
461.
462.
463.
464,
465.
466.
467.
468.
469.
470.
471,
472.
473.
474,
475.
476.
477.
478.
479.

480.

Raman kurﬁar s/o Om Parkésh
Santosh Kumari w/o Bal Kishan
Rakesh Kumar

Prem Lata D/o Hardeep S/0 Manmohan Singh

Sonika w/o Brij Bhushan s/o Satpal

Swaran Kumar s/o Madho Ram s/o Tulsi Ram

Tejwant Kaur d/o Rashpal Singh

Surinder Pal s/o Kewal Kishan s/o Karam Chand

Sunil Kumar s/o Surjit Kumar s/o Amritsaria Ram
Anjala Sharma w/o Bua Ditta s/o Kishori Lal

Hari Lal s/o Gian Chand

Harwinder Kumar s/o Prem Chand

Ritika w/o Harwinder Kumar

Surinderpal s/o Banarsi Dass

Manju Bala w/o Surinderpal

Meena Kumari w/o Jagwinder Singh

Tarloachan s/o Virsa Singh

Kirpal Kaur w/o Najar Singh

Jeet Kumari w/o Vijay Kumar

Sarbjit Kaur w/o Baljit Singh

Sunita w/o Darshan Lal

Gurjit Kaur w/o Bikker Majit Singh

Satish Kumar s/o Rajinder Lal s/o Chamba Ram
Ashwani Kumar s/o Khraiti Ram s/o Mulakh Raj
Archana w/o Ashwani Kumar s/o Khraiti Ram

Ranjodh Singh s/o Kulwinder Singh s/o Santa Singh
Gurmeet Kaur w/o Ranjodh Singh s/o Kulwinder Singh
Lakhwinder Singh s/o Gurcharan Singh s/o Partap Singh
Narinder Kumar s/o Hans Raj s/o Dhan Chand
Bhupinder Singh s/o Gurcharan Singh s/o Partap Singh
Sakuntla Devi w/o Ved Parkash s/o Mehku Ram

Didar Singh s/o Bhag Singh s/o Babu Ram

Surinder Kaur w/o Didar Singh s/o Bhag Singh
Surinder Nath s/o Amar Nath s/o Gobind Ram

Manjit Kaur w/o Surinder Nath s/o Amar Nath

Rajnish Kumar s/o Pakhar Ram s/o0 Ram Ram

Rajnish Kaur d/o Avtar Singh s/o Nanak Singh



81,
482,
483.
484.
485.
486.
487.
488.
489.
490.
491.
4932,
493.
494,
495,
496.
497,
498.
499,
500.

502.
503.
504.
505.
506.
507.
508.
509.
510.
511.
512.
513.
514.
515.

516.
517.

Bimla w/o Amrik Lal s/o Bhagat Ram

Surinder Singh s/o Hari Singh s/o Suchet Singh
Jaswant Kaur w/o Gurdeep Singh s/o Dhanna Singh
Rakesh Kumar s/o Prem Pal

Anpurna w/o Parmod Kumar s/o Gian Parshad
Dharampal s/o Hans Raj s/o Kanshi Ram

Parjit Kaur w/o Kashmiri Lal s/o Baij Nath
Darshan Kaur w/o Sohan Singh d/o Thakur Singh
Rakesh s/o Ram Lubhaya

Munisha w/o Raj Samir Kumar s/o Satwant Rai
Surinder Kaur w/o Vassan Singh s/o Gurmukh Singh
Pooja widow of Rajiv Kumar s/o Ram Lal

Manju w/o Suraj Kumar s/o Devi Chand

Rohit Bhatia s/o Lehmber Singh s/o Sadhu Singh
Kabal Singh s/o Ujjagar Singh s/o Battan Singh
Sarbjit Kaur w/o Paramjit Singh s/o Labh Singh
Saroj Rani w/o Ram Kishan s/o Gian Chand

Saroj Gupta w/o Lalit Mohan s/o Walaiti Ram
Mohinder Singh s/o Prem Singh

Bilor Singh alias Balwinder Singh s/o Prem Singh
Kuldeep Singh s/o Joginder Singh

Chanan Singh s/o Sadhu Singh

Yogita Sharma w/o Rajesh Kumar s/o Surinder Kumar
Rashpal Kaur w/o Dilbagh Singh

Sukhchain Singh s/o Khushi Ram

Manjit Singh s/o Sohan Singh s/o Kirpal Singh
Mohan s/o Balhar

Borri Ram s/o Shyam Lal

Maharani w/o Borri Ram

Mohan Lal s/o Rashpal

Bhola Ram s/o Hira Lal

........................

Omvatti w/o Diwan Chand

Babu Ram s/o Ram Kishan

-------------------------




| 518. Kaka s/o Manju Ram
519. Bhajan Lal s/o Mithu Lal
| 520. Devki widow of Chandu Lal

| | 5a1. Bashi w/o Sehmbu
| 522, i R

' BEL,  ceecmevsewesswin _
524. Amar Singh s/o Hira Lal |

525. Omi Chand s/o Bucha Ram '
| 526. Bucha Ram s/o Net Ram !

3 (A ——

528. Ram Dulari w/o Mohan

529. Ghaniya s/o Radhe Sham
All residents of Village Dakoha, Tehsil and District Jalandhar.

The Manager
JAG BANI NEWSPAPER.

; Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the clefendant(s)/respondent(s)'
above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5
Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel|
on 26-04-2019 at 10:00 a.m. :

| :
| . "
| Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said;
| i

case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law. |

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 03-04-2019.

Civil Judge (@lior Division)-13
Jalandhar




